
2017 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Boys 
Battle Creek Park       Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Jordan                   77    2    6   16   20   33   50   53  17:25.0  1:46.2 
  2 Mounds Park Academy      80    1   14   19   22   24   39   55  17:26.2  1:53.3 
  3 Minnehaha Academy        86    7   11   13   27   28   32   54  17:38.4  1:01.9 
  4 Nova Classical Academ    87    5    8   15   29   30   31   80  17:36.4  1:11.6 
  5 Math & Science Academ   116    4   10   18   37   47   78   87  17:49.8  2:09.5 
  6 Trinity                 120    9   17   25   26   43   81   92  17:55.0  1:23.8 
  7 Blake                   196   23   36   41   45   51   60   63  18:30.5  1:10.1 
  8 Southwest Christian     215    3   42   49   57   64   72   93  18:39.2  2:52.8 
  9 Breck                   225   12   21   56   59   77   94   95  18:47.0  2:36.9 
 10 Holy Family Catholic    246   34   38   48   61   65   71   82  18:58.1  1:22.3 
 11 St Paul Academy         351   40   44   66   97  104  108  109  19:46.4  2:52.2 
 12 St Croix Lutheran       360   58   69   73   74   86   89       19:51.5  0:54.5 
 13 St Croix Prep           367   46   52   79   91   99  101  116  19:50.7  2:05.1 
 14 St Agnes                393   67   70   76   84   96  106       20:05.7  1:01.9 
 15 Cannon Falls            413   35   75   98  102  103  107  112  20:19.2  2:51.9 
 16 Chof                    441   68   83   85  100  105  110  111  20:30.4  1:44.3 
 17 Concordia Acad-Rs       473   62   88   90  115  118  122  123  21:20.9  4:09.2 
 18 Hiawatha Collegiate     583  113  114  117  119  120  121  124  23:30.2  1:38.5 
Incomplete Teams: Calvin Christian, Eagle Ridge Academy-I, Twin Cities Academy 
 
1. Jordan 
    2  Owen Keiser, 12          16:26.3   
    6  Symon Keiser, 10         17:03.8   
   16  Jacob Strack, 11         17:37.6   
   20  Isaac Dold, 9            17:44.6   
   33  Max Ceplecha, 10         18:12.5   
   50  Grant Lightfoot, 12      19:02.6   
   53  Odin Pass, 12            19:07.2   
Total Time = 1:27:04.8     Total Places = 77 
 
2. Mounds Park Academy 
    1  Declan Dahlberg, 12      16:04.8   
   14  Tanner Kozen, 11         17:35.5   
   19  Henry Snider, 10         17:42.6   
   22  Matt Bourne, 11          17:49.8   
   24  Isak Nightingale, 8      17:58.1   
   39  Henry Peterson, 11       18:27.1   
   55  Sumner Wu, 12            19:11.3   
Total Time = 1:27:10.8     Total Places = 80 
 
3. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Maxwell Gifford, 11      17:06.7   
   11  Peter Weber, 12          17:19.5   
   13  John Ferris, 11          17:29.6   
   27  Anthony Guarnera, 11     18:07.2   
   28  Walter Trutna, 9         18:08.6   
   32  Trace Chiodo, 10         18:11.3   
   54  Isaac Laddusaw, 10       19:07.8   
Total Time = 1:28:11.6     Total Places = 86 
 
4. Nova Classical Academy 
    5  Dare Akinmusire, 10      16:58.4   
    8  Chris Norton, 12         17:07.8   
   15  Ian Roberts, 12          17:35.9   
   29  Tavin Zeise, 10          18:09.9   
   30  Noah Johnson, 10         18:10.0   
   31  Lukas Ladas, 10          18:10.6   
   80  Stewart Lindstrom, 12    20:05.3   
Total Time = 1:28:02.0     Total Places = 87 
 
5. Math & Science Academy 
    4  Harris Anderson, 10      16:47.1   
   10  Jack Osborne, 12         17:17.9   
   18  Will Mattes, 10          17:41.6   
   37  Aric Brodie, 12          18:25.8   
   47  Jagar Hansen, 9          18:56.6   
   78  Will Krisko, 9           20:01.3   
   87  Charlie Eng, 10          20:20.3   
Total Time = 1:29:09.0     Total Places = 116 
 

6. Trinity 
    9  Charlie Cruse, 11        17:11.8   
   17  Charlie Cudd, 11         17:41.3   
   25  Thomas Wilkin, 12        18:01.1   
   26  Peter Bittner, 10        18:04.8   
   43  Zachary Martin, 8        18:35.6   
   81  Lucas Lorenz, 10         20:06.2   
   92  Patrick Kobbermann, 12   20:32.1   
Total Time = 1:29:34.6     Total Places = 120 
 
7. Blake 
   23  Shef West, 8             17:53.6   
   36  Cole1 Woerner, 12        18:23.2   
   41  Ian Acheson, 9           18:32.2   
   45  Chris1 Gill, 12          18:39.7   
   51  Scott1 Klinefelter, 10   19:03.7   
   60  Zach1 Dekko, 12          19:28.4   
   63  Jacob1 Blum, 12          19:34.5   
Total Time = 1:32:32.4     Total Places = 196 
 
8. Southwest Christian 
    3  Jebadiah Merkle, 12      16:44.8   
   42  Mason Beise, 10          18:33.8   
   49  Ben Schmidt, 12          19:00.4   
   57  Jack Seltz, 12           19:19.3   
   64  Kyle Baker, 11           19:37.6   
   72  Anders Rosdahl, 11       19:52.6   
   93  Stephen Phillips, 12     20:35.3   
Total Time = 1:33:15.9     Total Places = 215 
 
9. Breck 
   12  Finn Salveson, 11        17:24.1   
   21  Blaine Madson, 12        17:48.1   
   56  Jefferson Slocum, 12     19:17.3   
   59  Gavin Luebke, 9          19:24.2   
   77  Will Murphy, 9           20:01.0   
   94  Christian Peterson, 11   20:36.7   
   95  Harris Gulbransen, 7     20:37.9   
Total Time = 1:33:54.7     Total Places = 225 
 
10. Holy Family Catholic 
   34  Tyler Franck, 10         18:15.8   
   38  Patrick Ricke, 9         18:26.8   
   48  Connor McManus, 12       19:00.1   
   61  Jaden Lorenz, 9          19:29.4   
   65  Ben Fink, 10             19:38.1   
   71  Jake Teeter, 10          19:51.6   
   82  Mitchell Hausback, 11    20:08.3   
Total Time = 1:34:50.2     Total Places = 246 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. St Paul Academy and Summit School 
   40  Ethan Less, 11           18:27.5   
   44  Jonah Spencer, 11        18:38.6   
   66  Sam Hanson, 10           19:40.4   
   97  Larry Chen, 12           20:45.4   
  104  Thomas Jaeger, 11        21:19.7   
  108  Peter Findell, 10        22:25.7   
  109  Will Rinkoff, 11         22:26.9   
Total Time = 1:38:51.6     Total Places = 351 
 
12. St Croix Lutheran 
   58  Paul Chan, 10            19:23.8   
   69  Samuel Peters, 10        19:46.1   
   73  Joey Weber, 9            19:53.2   
   74  Hunter Pickerign, 10     19:55.8   
   86  Kaisuke Momohara, 10     20:18.3   
   89  Christian Huonder, 12    20:21.8   
Total Time = 1:39:17.2     Total Places = 360 
 
13. St Croix Prep 
   46  Andrew Rippy, 12         18:45.2   
   52  Jae Curtis, 9            19:04.3   
   79  Prasoon Tandon, 9        20:03.6   
   91  Hans Gebauer, 10         20:29.8   
   99  Gabe Beagan, 7           20:50.3   
  101  Tim Nixon, 9             20:55.1   
  116  Nathan Bogel, 10         22:49.1   
Total Time = 1:39:13.2     Total Places = 367 
 
14. St Agnes 
   67  Matthew Bettencourt, 11  19:41.5   
   70  Vaughn Wolf, 9           19:49.1   
   76  Brian Donnelly, 11       20:00.8   
   84  Albert Buss, 9           20:13.3   
   96  Timmy Rosno, 10          20:43.4   
  106  Matthew Connelly, 12     21:57.2   
Total Time = 1:40:28.1     Total Places = 393 
 
 

15. Cannon Falls 
   35  James Watson, 12         18:21.3   
   75  Erwin Strelow, 11        20:00.3   
   98  Vincent Davisson, 11     20:49.1   
  102  Tanner Schuttoffel, 11   21:11.8   
  103  Carter Zimmerman, 8      21:13.2   
  107  Brian Thorburn, 9        22:22.6   
  112  Jacob Wulf, 10           22:30.6   
Total Time = 1:41:35.7     Total Places = 413 
 
16. Christ's Household of Faith 
   68  McCaleb Alleman, 11      19:44.3   
   83  August Eckman, 10        20:10.8   
   85  Preston Alleman, 10      20:15.4   
  100  Curtis Peipkorn, 11      20:52.9   
  105  Aiden Harms, 9           21:28.6   
  110  Clay Bluhm, 9            22:27.3   
  111  Steven Schutz, 9         22:30.3   
Total Time = 1:42:32.0     Total Places = 441 
 
17. Concordia Academy-Roseville 
   62  Matt Nordby, 12          19:29.9   
   88  Josh Hoefs, 9            20:20.6   
   90  Caleb Loomis, 10         20:27.0   
  115  Luke Symmank, 11         22:47.6   
  118  Ryan Kroonblawd, 10      23:39.1   
  122  Eyob Neda, 12            25:53.1   
  123  Ian Sandau, 9            25:54.4   
Total Time = 1:46:44.2     Total Places = 473 
 
18. Hiawatha Collegiate 
  113  Jose Venegas, 10         22:43.4   
  114  Brian Ramirez, 10        22:45.4   
  117  Luis Venegas, 10         23:32.4   
  119  Isaac Leon, 9            24:07.6   
  120  Diego Portilla, 10       24:21.9   
  121  Chris Martinez Landa, 9  25:39.8   
  124  Christian Guerrero, 9    26:27.6   
Total Time = 1:57:30.7     Total Places = 583

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Declan Dahlberg, 12      16:04.8    Mounds Park Academy   
    2     2  Owen Keiser, 12          16:26.3    Jordan                
    3     3  Jebadiah Merkle, 12      16:44.8    Southwest Christian   
    4     4  Harris Anderson, 10      16:47.1    Math & Science Academ  
    5     5  Dare Akinmusire, 10      16:58.4    Nova Classical Academ  
    6     6  Symon Keiser, 10         17:03.8    Jordan                
    7     7  Maxwell Gifford, 11      17:06.7    Minnehaha Academy     
    8     8  Chris Norton, 12         17:07.8    Nova Classical Academ  
    9     9  Charlie Cruse, 11        17:11.8    Trinity               
   10    10  Jack Osborne, 12         17:17.9    Math & Science Academ  
   11    11  Peter Weber, 12          17:19.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   12    12  Finn Salveson, 11        17:24.1    Breck                 
   13    13  John Ferris, 11          17:29.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   14    14  Tanner Kozen, 11         17:35.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   15    15  Ian Roberts, 12          17:35.9    Nova Classical Academ  
   16    16  Jacob Strack, 11         17:37.6    Jordan                
   17    17  Charlie Cudd, 11         17:41.3    Trinity               
   18    18  Will Mattes, 10          17:41.6    Math & Science Academ  
   19    19  Henry Snider, 10         17:42.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   20    20  Isaac Dold, 9            17:44.6    Jordan                
   21    21  Blaine Madson, 12        17:48.1    Breck                 
   22    22  Matt Bourne, 11          17:49.8    Mounds Park Academy   
   23    23  Shef West, 8             17:53.6    Blake                 
   24    24  Isak Nightingale, 8      17:58.1    Mounds Park Academy   
   25    25  Thomas Wilkin, 12        18:01.1    Trinity               
   26        Henry Long, 9            18:01.6    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   27    26  Peter Bittner, 10        18:04.8    Trinity               
   28    27  Anthony Guarnera, 11     18:07.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   29    28  Walter Trutna, 9         18:08.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   30    29  Tavin Zeise, 10          18:09.9    Nova Classical Academ  
   31    30  Noah Johnson, 10         18:10.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   32    31  Lukas Ladas, 10          18:10.6    Nova Classical Academ  
   33    32  Trace Chiodo, 10         18:11.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   34    33  Max Ceplecha, 10         18:12.5    Jordan                
   35    34  Tyler Franck, 10         18:15.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   36    35  James Watson, 12         18:21.3    Cannon Falls          
   37    36  Cole1 Woerner, 12        18:23.2    Blake                 
   38    37  Aric Brodie, 12          18:25.8    Math & Science Academ  
   39    38  Patrick Ricke, 9         18:26.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   40    39  Henry Peterson, 11       18:27.1    Mounds Park Academy   



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   41    40  Ethan Less, 11           18:27.5    St Paul Academy       
   42    41  Ian Acheson, 9           18:32.2    Blake                 
   43    42  Mason Beise, 10          18:33.8    Southwest Christian   
   44    43  Zachary Martin, 8        18:35.6    Trinity               
   45    44  Jonah Spencer, 11        18:38.6    St Paul Academy       
   46    45  Chris1 Gill, 12          18:39.7    Blake                 
   47    46  Andrew Rippy, 12         18:45.2    St Croix Prep         
   48    47  Jagar Hansen, 9          18:56.6    Math & Science Academ  
   49    48  Connor McManus, 12       19:00.1    Holy Family Catholic  
   50    49  Ben Schmidt, 12          19:00.4    Southwest Christian   
   51    50  Grant Lightfoot, 12      19:02.6    Jordan                
   52    51  Scott1 Klinefelter, 10   19:03.7    Blake                 
   53    52  Jae Curtis, 9            19:04.3    St Croix Prep         
   54    53  Odin Pass, 12            19:07.2    Jordan                
   55    54  Isaac Laddusaw, 10       19:07.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   56    55  Sumner Wu, 12            19:11.3    Mounds Park Academy   
   57        Zach Farr, 10            19:11.6    Calvin Christian      
   58    56  Jefferson Slocum, 12     19:17.3    Breck                 
   59    57  Jack Seltz, 12           19:19.3    Southwest Christian   
   60    58  Paul Chan, 10            19:23.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   61    59  Gavin Luebke, 9          19:24.2    Breck                 
   62    60  Zach1 Dekko, 12          19:28.4    Blake                 
   63    61  Jaden Lorenz, 9          19:29.4    Holy Family Catholic  
   64    62  Matt Nordby, 12          19:29.9    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   65    63  Jacob1 Blum, 12          19:34.5    Blake                 
   66    64  Kyle Baker, 11           19:37.6    Southwest Christian   
   67    65  Ben Fink, 10             19:38.1    Holy Family Catholic  
   68    66  Sam Hanson, 10           19:40.4    St Paul Academy       
   69    67  Matthew Bettencourt, 11  19:41.5    St Agnes              
   70    68  McCaleb Alleman, 11      19:44.3    Chof                  
   71    69  Samuel Peters, 10        19:46.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   72        Josh Kroeze, 9           19:46.3    Calvin Christian      
   73    70  Vaughn Wolf, 9           19:49.1    St Agnes              
   74    71  Jake Teeter, 10          19:51.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   75    72  Anders Rosdahl, 11       19:52.6    Southwest Christian   
   76    73  Joey Weber, 9            19:53.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   77    74  Hunter Pickerign, 10     19:55.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   78        Juan Burleigh, 12        19:55.8    Twin Cities Academy   
   79    75  Erwin Strelow, 11        20:00.3    Cannon Falls          
   80    76  Brian Donnelly, 11       20:00.8    St Agnes              
   81    77  Will Murphy, 9           20:01.0    Breck                 
   82    78  Will Krisko, 9           20:01.3    Math & Science Academ  
   83    79  Prasoon Tandon, 9        20:03.6    St Croix Prep         
   84    80  Stewart Lindstrom, 12    20:05.3    Nova Classical Academ  
   85    81  Lucas Lorenz, 10         20:06.2    Trinity               
   86    82  Mitchell Hausback, 11    20:08.3    Holy Family Catholic  
   87    83  August Eckman, 10        20:10.8    Chof                  
   88    84  Albert Buss, 9           20:13.3    St Agnes              
   89    85  Preston Alleman, 10      20:15.4    Chof                  
   90    86  Kaisuke Momohara, 10     20:18.3    St Croix Lutheran     
   91    87  Charlie Eng, 10          20:20.3    Math & Science Academ  
   92    88  Josh Hoefs, 9            20:20.6    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   93    89  Christian Huonder, 12    20:21.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   94    90  Caleb Loomis, 10         20:27.0    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   95    91  Hans Gebauer, 10         20:29.8    St Croix Prep         
   96    92  Patrick Kobbermann, 12   20:32.1    Trinity               
   97    93  Stephen Phillips, 12     20:35.3    Southwest Christian   
   98    94  Christian Peterson, 11   20:36.7    Breck                 
   99    95  Harris Gulbransen, 7     20:37.9    Breck                 
  100    96  Timmy Rosno, 10          20:43.4    St Agnes              
  101    97  Larry Chen, 12           20:45.4    St Paul Academy       
  102    98  Vincent Davisson, 11     20:49.1    Cannon Falls          
  103    99  Gabe Beagan, 7           20:50.3    St Croix Prep         
  104   100  Curtis Peipkorn, 11      20:52.9    Chof                  
  105   101  Tim Nixon, 9             20:55.1    St Croix Prep         
  106   102  Tanner Schuttoffel, 11   21:11.8    Cannon Falls          
  107   103  Carter Zimmerman, 8      21:13.2    Cannon Falls          
  108   104  Thomas Jaeger, 11        21:19.7    St Paul Academy       
  109   105  Aiden Harms, 9           21:28.6    Chof                  
  110   106  Matthew Connelly, 12     21:57.2    St Agnes              
  111   107  Brian Thorburn, 9        22:22.6    Cannon Falls          
  112   108  Peter Findell, 10        22:25.7    St Paul Academy       
  113   109  Will Rinkoff, 11         22:26.9    St Paul Academy       
  114   110  Clay Bluhm, 9            22:27.3    Chof                  
  115   111  Steven Schutz, 9         22:30.3    Chof                  
  116   112  Jacob Wulf, 10           22:30.6    Cannon Falls          
  117   113  Jose Venegas, 10         22:43.4    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  118   114  Brian Ramirez, 10        22:45.4    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  119   115  Luke Symmank, 11         22:47.6    Concordia Acad-Rs     



  120   116  Nathan Bogel, 10         22:49.1    St Croix Prep         
  121   117  Luis Venegas, 10         23:32.4    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  122   118  Ryan Kroonblawd, 10      23:39.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  123        Clay Anderson, 12        23:55.6    Twin Cities Academy   
  124        Adam Khalifa, 11         24:05.9    Twin Cities Academy   
  125   119  Isaac Leon, 9            24:07.6    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  126   120  Diego Portilla, 10       24:21.9    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  127   121  Chris Martinez Landa, 9  25:39.8    Hiawatha Collegiate   
  128   122  Eyob Neda, 12            25:53.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  129   123  Ian Sandau, 9            25:54.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  130   124  Christian Guerrero, 9    26:27.6    Hiawatha Collegiate   


